

Press release 22 August 2023

Alimak Group appoints Jens Holmberg as Executive Vice President Industrial division

Alimak Group has appointed Jens Holmberg as EVP Industrial division, effective as of 1 September 2023.

Jens Holmberg joins Alimak Group from Sandvik where he most recently held the role as Division President Sandvik Rock Tools, within the Mining and Rock Solutions Business Area. Prior to Sandvik Jens worked as a management consultant at McKinsey & Company. Jens started his career in the manufacturing space at Scania.

"I am very happy to welcome Jens Holmberg to Alimak Group. Jens brings a robust skill set encompassing strategy, leadership, go-to-market planning, operational excellence, M&A, and driving impactful business growth in a global arena," says Ole Kristian Jødahl, CEO Alimak Group.

"I really look forward to joining the Alimak Group team. It is a customer centric and driven organisation with a strong product portfolio and market position. I believe that my experience can further support the strong growth path the business is already on," says Jens Holmberg.

Jens will be part of the Group Leadership Team.

For more information, please contact:

Johnny Nylund, CCO Alimak Group, +46 76 852 5759 johnny.nylund@alimakgroup.com

About Alimak Group

Alimak Group is a global provider of sustainable vertical access and working at height solutions, listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. With presence in more than 120 countries, the Group develops, manufactures, sells and services vertical access and working at height solutions with focus on adding customer value through enhanced safety, higher productivity and improved cost efficiency. The Group has a large installed base of elevators, service lifts, temporary and permanent hoists and platforms and building maintenance units around the world. The solutions portfolio also comprises of height safety protective equipment, load measurement & control, lifting & handling, and a global after-sales business model, with recurring revenue from spare parts and services such as inspection, certification, maintenance, refurbishments, replacements and training. Founded in Sweden 1948, the Group has its headquarters in Stockholm, 24 production and assembly facilities in 15 countries and approximately 3,000 employees. corporate.alimakgroup.com